VILLAGE OF POINT EDWARD

BY-LAW Number 5 of 2021 Being a By-Law to Confirm the Resolutions of Point Edward Council which were Adopted Up To and Including January 12, 2021

WHEREAS it has been deemed expedient that, from time to time, the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Point Edward should enact by resolution of Council;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed advisable that all such actions which have been adopted by resolution of Council only, should be authorized by By-Law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Village of Point Edward enacts as follows;

THAT all actions of Council which have been authorized by a resolution of Council and that were recorded in the minutes of Council or the minutes of a Committee of Council and accepted by Council up to and including January 12, 2021 be hereby confirmed.

THAT By-Law 5 of 2021, Being a By-Law to Confirm the Resolutions of Point Edward Council which were adopted up to and including January 12, 2021 be READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and FINALLY PASSED on this day, January 12, 2021

| Mayor |
|-------|
| |
| |
| Clerk |